pode ser utilizado, em substituição ao soro de égua em estro para suplementar o meio de MIV
de oócitos bovinos.

Palavras chaves: oócitos bovinos, fluido folicular eqüino, maturação in vitro.

ABSTRACT – Embryo development of bovine oocytes was evaluated using maturation medium
supplemented with equine follicular fluid (eFF). One thousand and forty five (1045) oocytes were distributed
in 11 replications forming three treatment groups (T1, T2 e T3) and one Control (C). TCM-199 added with
sodium pyruvate, rFSHh and LHe was used as maturation medium. This medium was supplemented with
10% estrous mare serum for Control group, and 5, 10, and 20% eFF, respectively, for T1, T2 e T3